06-19-2000

PTO 1595

101384307 RECORDATION FURMI COVER SHEET

U.S. Dept. Of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY Patent & Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name: Diversified Medical Innovations, Inc. Hwan Joo; an Ontario Corporation William Perks; ADDR: 6354 Viscount Road Hanna Samulska Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4V 1H3 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes ___ Security Agm. ___ Change of Name x Other Doc - TD: 101224254 Execution Date: 06/08/2000 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 09/452,860 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): U.S. Serial No. 09/452,860 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...\\$ 40.00 \[\] Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. (Paid) Enclosed in check Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd. Suite 402 Charge to charge Dep. Acct. City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip: 33410 8. Deposit Account No: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Michael A. Slavin Name of person signing

Reg. No: 34,016

Total number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 4

PATENT

REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0471

12-17-1999



PTO	1595
-----	------

RECORDATION

101224254

3. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

PATENTS UNLY

Unarchia Commissioner of Detents and To-	domontra		
		-22	
		- *5	
Name of conveying party(les): 2.			
Hwan Ioo		<u>IIC.</u>	
,			
Hanna Samuiska	an Ontario Corporation		
Noture of conveyance			
	Additional name(s) & addresses: Ves		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	<u> </u>		
Execution Date. 12/2,3/99			
Application number(s) or natent number(s):			
ripphoanon number(s) or patent number(s).			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date.		
		152	
	B Patent No(s):		
The Theorem The (c).	<i>J. 1 mon. 1</i> (e(e)).		
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No		
Name and address of party whom correspon	dence 6. Total number of applications ar	nd	
_ ·			
3			
Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.	00	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address: 4440 PGA Blvd			
	— Charge to charge Dep. Ac	ect.	
Oity. Turni Deacit Gardons State. The Dip. O.	o. Deposit recount ive		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
<u> </u>	foregoing information is true and correct a	ınd	
		. = -	
	Date		
	attachments and document: 2		
	Re record the attached original documents or co Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Hwan Joo; William Perks; Hanna Samulska Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agm Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/2,3/99 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with of the application is: 12/2,3, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached Name and address of party whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address:McHale & Slavin, P.A. Street Address: _4440 PGA Blvd.,	Name: Diversified Medical Innovations, Street Address: 6354 Viscount Road Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4V 1H3 an Ontario Corporation Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 2056.001

TEN MENDON (E C C T C E	IOD . Uwan Too		STATUS: an individua	4 1
	IOR: <u>Hwan Joo</u> Joseph St., At		Jana VII. Luci Linear Janes	
Toront	o, Ontario, Car	ada M4Y 2W4		
INVENTOR/ASSIGN	TOR: William Per	rks	STATUS: <u>an individu</u>	<u>a1</u>
Address: 136 St				
Etobio	oke Ontario, Ca	inada M8X 1R	5	
THEFTONEROD / BOSTON	MOP. Manna Semul	l aka	STATUS: an individua	a 1
Address: 130 P	OCK STORY	200 603	190 STIGEORGE STR A	HPTSOO
Toront	o, Ontario, Car	nada MSS 300	MSR 2N4	_1100
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PUSID
Assignee:	Diversified Med	<u>lical Innova</u>	tions, Inc.	
	an Ontario Corr			
Address:	6354 Viscount F Mississauga, Or	cac Cana	da TAV 193	
	MISBISSAUGA, OI	TOUT TO! COME	MA DEV 1113	
TITLE OF INVENT	TION: HOMOGENEOU	IS REMIFENTA	NIL-PROPOFOL	
	BLEND FOR PATIS	ENT CONTROLL	ed anesthesia and	
	PROCESS POR ITS			
SERIAL NUMBER:	To be Assigned			
The Assico	or having made th	a above inve	ntion and filed	-
			States thereon, and t	he
Assignee being d	lesirous of acqui	ring the same	; in consideration of	
			e consideration, each	
			luding its successors, seignor's right, title	
			patent application	3
therefore identi	fied herein and	to any and al	l patents which may	
evolve therefrom		_		
Mho. Randam.	an anadama all ad	F his wisher	title and interest in	
and to said inve	or assigns all or ention in all for	eign countrie	es, and all application	ms
			id invention and any	
			neluding the right to	
claim Internation	onal Convention p	riority; and		
The beginn	or advect to Aver	nite any name	rs or perform any act.	9.
required to esta	ablish vest or p	rotect the As	ssignee's rights there	ein.
or required by A	Assignee to obtai	n said patent	, without any	
additional payme	ent therefor, but	without any	expense to Assignors.	•
Date: 10 1 w	794	17/1/1/		
Dace:		HWAT JOO		
	•	Inventor/Ass	janor	
99 Dec:	<u> </u>	his 6	Jehn	
Date: Tipeca		William Per	ks	
		Inventor/As		
Doro	<i>Q Q</i>	Mari	11 March	
Date: 000.3	.]]	MANA	W. M.	
		Hanna Samul Inventor/As		

TOTAL P.06

PATENT REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0473